
3311 Written Answers SRAVANA 30, 1890 (SAI0f) Written Answers 3312

the sanction, it could be said that the complaint had failed to make out ·a case which even if unrebutted, would warrant the conviction of the accused.
It appears that no action was taken on the Judicial Magistrate's Order in view of these remarks. However, enquIries are being made from the Judicial Magistrate and the Police Station
Deccan Gymkhana.

m ~ ofui'f !liT ~ ;n;n

4745. ~r ~ ~ ~: 'fliT
~ 't>Tli *fT ~ 'I<'!f.r '1ft 'PIT m
f.I;:

(~) <m ~ ;Ft '1<!T ~ f.I; II'{,
1968 if~ m l!rit<r~ ~iF

fton!: ~ am of I

(l!f) 'fliT ~ ;Ft lfi[ m 1fC!T ~ f.I;
:a.r lfritm ~ ~ if ~ <n;:-
rfuif ~ it m>1 .mn'f'f> 3{'+lffi1 ~ ~ ;

am
('1') ~~. m~m J!'~'Ift

'fliT~ ~ I

S(tifj.f #lIIf, at1I! . ~ #1fI, Iffir;n
~ ~ ~-IIiT1i ~ (~~
~ triIfr) : (~) ~ ~
~ ~ 25 II'{~ 3111'{, 1968 <1'1>

~ '1ft l'!i\m<AT lffifT '1ft I

(l!f) am ('1') ~~ it~m
3{'+lffi1 'f@ ~ l'fQ; I

~"q'N;*,'ii\~IIft'~

4 7 4 6. lIfT ~ ~ Qln1f l 'fliT
~-1IiTli *fT ~ 'I<'!f.r '1ft 'PIT m
f.I;:

(~) <m lfi[ ~ ~ f.I;;;rr, 196811
ri~ if ~ #:r!>-rnm: 11 ~
#:r!> ~. ~~~ ~
;Ft ~ f.!;m ~;
lAOLSS/68

(l!f) ~~, m~ ~~
'3<1' ~ itmr ~ ~ 'Ift~

. ~ If>r~ 'I'lU~; am
(if) ~ ~ ~ if 'fliT

~'Ift~?

S(tifj.f~, !lI1II' ~ ~. ~
~ <I"fC~~~(~
~ IIitft ) : (~) ~ ('1') 1Imftlf
~ ~~ 21 II'{ 1968 ;Ft~
~ if ~ ~ if mr~
~ ~~.IfT am: ~
~~ if ~ 'fi1: rorr.IfT
am ~ '3<1' ~;Ft ~;f;m;r
~;Ft~'fq- rorrl~~~

'f@ flr.ft ~ I

1Ii;rm1lil~~~~

'1747. lIfT ~ ~ IIi9'n1f : 'fliT
~ 1!'i'r lfi[ 'I<'!f.r '1ft WIT m f.I; :

(~) 'fliTlfi[~'~f.I; ~ 'ifP!-
~ it 1 9 6 8 if II'{ if lfi"I'm;Ft ~
f.r.rm ~ ..rc: f.!;m~; am

(l!f) lfR~, m ~ l!"lf 'fliT
~ I _

srf.mTT ~ (~ ~ ~) : (iii)
am: (l!f). ~ 1968 if ~ ~
f.I1iT;r ~ ~ ;Ft ~ wr.r
~~iF~if~
if fton!: ..rc: f.!;m lJ'irr ~ I ~ ~
~ ~ it 1Imftlf ~;Ft,
~ .~ 'mIl1 11 Jmi;r if
fton!: ~ ~ ~ ..rc: f.!;m ~ i
~ ~'Ift~~ 17,000
~~'Ift\lfT~~1

REcEPTION TO CZECH DELEGATION BY
CHAIRMAN, FILM FINANCE CORPORATION

4748. SHANKARRAO MANE: WiB the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to' state:

(a) whether any dinner was hosted by the Chairman ot Film finanCe Corporation Ltd., Bombay in honour 01 the visiting Czech delegation in the first half of May, 1968;

(b) if so, whether it is a fact that only diplomats of the Eastern countries were invited to this dinner and no diplomats from Western Countries were invited; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the affirmative the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K. K.
SHAH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. According to the Chairman he had personally talked to·
the French representative, but on account of preoccupation he could not accept invitation.

(c) Does not arise.

PRICE INCREASE BY DAILIES
4749. SHRI LOBO PRABHU: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the increase in the price of the five leading dailies viz. the Times of India, Statesman, Hindustan Times, Indian Express and Hindu since the Award of the Wage Board for Journalists and Non-Journalists;

(b) how far the increase is related to the Award; and

(c ) the break-up of the prices of these· newspapers at the time of the Award and at present?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI K. K.
SHAH): (a) No case of such an increase has so far come to the notice. of the Government.

(b) and (c). Does not arise.

PRODUCTION OF Mlcs IN INDIA

4750. SHRI LOBO PRABHU: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of MIGs manufactured in India;

(b, the percentage of Indian components in them; and

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI L. N.
MISHRA): (a) to (c). It is not in public interest to disclose the information.

N.C.C. TRAINING CENTRE AT PURANDBAR
4751. SHRI . ANANTRAO PATIL:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fact that the N.C.C. Training Centre at Purandhar is to be closed down or shifted to some other place;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
(e) how many officers are being trained there annually?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.
R. KRISHNA): (a) There is no such proposal at present.

(b) Does not arise.
(cl The N.C.C. Academy Purandhar trained the following number of officers and instructional staff of· the N.C.C. during the last 3 financial years.

·1965-66-862.
1966-67-1170.
1967-68-795.

PUBLICATION OF LATE JAWAHAR LAL
NEHRU'S BOOKS

4752. SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the titles of the books and other works of the Late Prime Minister Jawahar Lal Nehru published by Government since his death and the number of copies printed;

(b) the total expenditure incurred in publishing these titles;

(c) the sehedule for increased percentage of Indian components in them?

(c) the terms and conditions of ·the royalty paid on these publications and the names of the individuals or institutions· with whom such agreements for payment of royalty have been entered into; and

(d) the total amount of royalty so far paid?

